

FTI Consulting to Host Investor Day on November 13, 2017

September 12, 2017

WASHINGTON, Sept. 12, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- FTI Consulting, Inc. (NYSE:FCN) today announced that it will host an Investor Day on Monday, November 13, 2017, from 10:00 a.m. to 2:30 p.m. Eastern Time.

The event is open to institutional investors and analysts and will take place at 10 on the Park at the Time Warner Center, located at 60 Columbus Circle, New York, NY 10019. To register, and for more information about this event, please visit the FTI Consulting Investor Day website at: http://www.fticonsulting.com/insights/featured-perspectives/investor-day

The Investor Day will be webcast and supplemental materials will be made available on the investor relations section of the Company's website at http://ir.fticonsulting.com prior to the event. A replay of the webcast will be available on the Company's website for 90 days.

About FTI Consulting

FTI Consulting, Inc. is a global business advisory firm dedicated to helping organizations manage change, mitigate risk and resolve disputes: financial, legal, operational, political & regulatory, reputational and transactional. With more than 4,600 employees located in 28 countries, FTI Consulting professionals work closely with clients to anticipate, illuminate and overcome complex business challenges and make the most of opportunities. The Company generated \$1.81 billion in revenues during fiscal year 2016. More information can be found at www.fticonsulting.com.

FTI Consulting, Inc.

555 12th Street NW Washington, DC 20004 +1.202.312.9100

Investor Contact:

Mollie Hawkes +1.617.747.1791 mollie.hawkes@fticonsulting.com

Media Contact:

Matthew Bashalany +1.617.897.1545 matthew.bashalany@fticonsulting.com



FTI Consulting, Inc.